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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
YTD YTD YTD YTD

UNIT 2010 2011 2012 Jul 31, 2011 Jul 31, 2012 2010 2011 2012 Jul 31, 2011 Jul 31, 2012
Taubman Arch & Urban 841 748 796 15 20 964,072$             482,269$             1,259,779$          30,100$               26,605$                 
Art and Design 560 561 565 8 20 1,228,455 1,059,685 642,764 50,600 12,450                   
Ross School of Business 8,195 7,838 8,077 169 299 20,887,026 16,565,171 17,308,758 401,879 284,617                 
Dentistry 2,072 2,124 1,882 33 87 1,787,400 2,055,441 2,047,740 33,807 122,675                 
Education 3,158 2,998 2,860 41 70 2,507,762 2,922,338 5,330,851 3,254 16,023                   
Engineering 7,763 7,696 7,751 210 255 27,917,083 34,407,545 24,338,632 190,754 856,539                 
School of Information 975 1,093 1,087 13 16 935,574 745,791 531,158 8,828 1,873                     
Kinesiology 1,002 1,145 920 53 24 533,665 488,425 479,454 15,390 2,211                     
Law School 6,099 5,767 5,772 82 125 13,965,160 19,856,492 33,375,415 503,470 689,536                 
LSA 16,795 17,802 15,813 326 376 25,243,117 29,173,146 24,420,095 478,638 1,142,949              
School of Music, Theater & Dance 4,191 3,755 3,757 100 114 2,487,996 4,418,528 8,704,071 61,225 85,206                   
Natural Resources & Env. 898 845 945 22 18 2,835,710 2,094,446 2,481,971 253,108 272,928                 
Nursing 1,772 1,892 1,709 38 39 1,055,190 1,456,509 1,614,953 22,737 20,019                   
Pharmacy 1,201 1,151 1,126 48 33 2,793,689 2,008,865 1,565,277 27,994                 33,705                   
Public Health 2,006 1,950 1,902 40 57 5,659,864 7,507,309 10,831,994 129,349               323,526                 
Ford School Public Policy 647 558 502 10 10 1,879,359 2,257,124 1,509,668 16,210                 1,964                     
Rackham Graduate School 3,870 3,604 3,537 57 110 4,211,844 2,559,821 2,921,130 92,472 36,132                   
Social Work 1,255 1,216 1,177 17 21 567,559 750,381 1,520,451 945,690               12,130                   

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 0 0 1,268 0 31 0 0 4,285,975 0 46,577                   
   Medical School 19,400 22,028 21,380 1,497 1,553 63,260,326 61,903,614 55,347,667 4,846,214 2,229,752              
   Hospital 7,776 8,928 8,938 407 386 9,705,145 10,341,883 8,673,963 309,990 203,109                 

Dearborn Campus 3,666 3,358 3,189 113 100 2,431,485 2,110,027 3,299,731 68,314 24,175                   
Flint Campus 1,976 2,158 1,971 108 49 1,596,571 1,100,229 1,550,486 16,108 40,557                   
WFUM-TV 161 4    15,637 2,347        

Alumni Association 1,290 1,203 1,309 19 27 1,126,744            399,431               555,492               15,585 6,523                     
Athletics 18,806 20,295 24,456 187 334 24,210,629 31,319,482 33,041,480 2,606,260 2,432,690              
Museum of Art 1,104 1,031 947 48 40 2,306,331 2,250,530 4,522,297 5,173 8,389                     
Univ Library 551 602 508 5 73 693,621 2,220,907 867,719 700 5,631                     
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Univ Musical Society 1,819 2,621 2,484 78 61 2,512,171 2,098,587 2,919,213 52,417 44,564                   

Office of the President 669 795 1,069 32 43 2,480,947 1,209,526 1,507,520 8,580 23,460
    WUOM/WVGR 37,351 56,792 81,678 790                     810 4,390,159 4,687,885 5,175,195 42,477                 42,916                   
VP Academic & Provost 186 208 353 24                       48 3,513,638 3,277,790 3,652,516 103,368               211,163                 
    CCEW 392 392 395 20                       28 357,545 695,116 241,779 1,385                   4,845                     
    Clements Library 705 684 551 13                       13 640,771 573,310 674,639 51,122                 2,345                     
    Office of Financial Aid 1,542 2,323 2,082 286                     113 7,134,916 6,058,846 3,227,996 218,003               193,877                 
    Bentley Historical Library 213 208 216 2                         8 337,977 64,263 407,325 508                      10,755                   
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 1,947 2,016 2,227 125                     150 359,059 398,776 1,307,963 11,435                 11,630                   
VP Development 123 94 95 4                         17 476,272 1,757,943 2,834,270 105                      808                        
VP Finance 553 384 479 25                       43 848,340 1,948,356 65,176 2,135                   863                        
    Pending/Unallocated 0 1 0  0 0 104,792 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VP Research 99 62 74  3 1,135,536 1,761,731 2,441,019    35,503                   
    Inst of Social Research 201 277 378 6                         20 5,761,288 5,116,593 9,022,567 5,759                   13,278                   
VP Student Affairs 2,562 2,825 3,398 318                     104 1,328,832 928,339 1,681,808 53,221                 35,479                   

Other 34 45 42 0 0 2,346 2,870 4,004 0 -                         
TOTAL  166,426 192,077 219,665 5,389 5,748 254,086,812$      273,142,457$      288,191,961$      11,684,363$        9,569,974$            

TOTAL DONORS  111,124 116,469 122,071 4,838                  5,147 -4.4% 7.5% 5.5% -19.7% -18.1%



FYTD  FYTD  
SOURCE 2010 2011 2012 Jul 31, 2011 Jul 31, 2012

Individuals
   Living Individuals 153,979,337$   162,168,322$   196,790,970$   6,820,059$        3,626,376$          
   Realized Bequests 32,169,208 26,212,856 16,272,907 940,964 264,539              

Total Individuals 186,148,545 188,381,178 213,063,877 7,761,023 3,890,915           

Corporations 16,803,074 18,681,974 16,766,237 2,162,769 2,651,951           
Foundations 34,000,126 46,217,770 46,575,439 529,755 2,488,563           
Associations 17,135,067 19,861,535 11,786,408 1,230,816 538,545              

TOTAL DOLLARS 254,086,812$   273,142,457$   288,191,961$   11,684,363$      9,569,974$          

Individuals
   Living Individuals 159,459 185,040 212,551 5,099 5,405
   Realized  Bequests 379 354 551 26 16

Total Individuals 159,838 185,394 213,102 5,125 5,421

Corporations 4,348 4,276 4,503 152 237
Foundations 595 597 590 17 28
Associations/Others 1,645 1,810 1,470 95 62

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 166,426 192,077 219,665 5,389 5,748

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of July 31, 2012



FYTD
DISTRIBUTION 2012 Jul 31, 2012

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,292,372$          9,212$               
Endowment Restricted - Athletics -   -                         
Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 10,770,976 94,317
Endowment Restricted - Library 89,687 -                         
Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant - -                         
Endowment Restricted - Other 1,515,188 100
Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,246,767 45,196
Endowment Restricted - Research 11,151,733 218,274
Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 28,295,388 497,121
Endowment Unrestricted 189,137 -                         
Loan Funds 18,100 -                         
Property, Building, Equipment 55,812,642 2,778,964

Total Capital Purpose Funds $116,381,990 3,643,184$        

Academic Divisions 19,096,445         441,017             
Athletics 35,000                 51,000               
Faculty and Staff 26,695,309 633,837
Library 299,975 -                         
Op and Maint of Plant 4,724,724 1,907
Other Restricted 3,417,945 42,147
Public Service and Extension 39,288,936 463,543
Research 61,488,052 2,975,745
Student Financial Aid 16,540,245 1,317,594
Unrestricted 223,340 -                         

Total Current Operations Funds $171,809,971 5,926,790$        

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 288,191,961$      9,569,974$        

*Note: Report reflects changes due to distribution of categories as defined by current CASE guidelines.
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Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Taubman Arch & Urban 7,704 0.2% 12 1,355 113 1 50 50 3 200 67 16 1,605 100
Art and Design 6,687 0.1% 8 6,180 773 2 3,675 1,838 8 2,545 318 18 12,400 689
Ross School of Business 40,426 0.4% 159 157,389 990 37 6,181 167 41 7,106 173 237 170,676 720
Dentistry 8,915 0.2% 17 6,338 373 8 28,462 3,558 18 4,304 239 43 39,104 909
Education 42,105 0.1% 56 15,550 278 4 147 37 6 301 50 66 15,998 242
Engineering 66,193 0.2% 160 39,514 247 8 15,579 1,947 26 58,220 2,239 194 113,313 584
School of Information 7,432 0.2% 13 1,648 127 1 100 100 2 125 63 16 1,873 117
Kinesiology 5,525 0.2% 13 536 41 3 290 97 6 310 52 22 1,136 52
Law School 20,516 0.4% 77 281,482 3,656 6 1,737 290 14 55,315 3,951 97 338,534 3,490
LSA 185,432 0.1% 189 118,061 625 13 1,628 125 96 26,581 277 298 146,270 491
School of Music, Theater & Dance 11,441 0.2% 22 1,885 86 34 25,549 751 30 55,771 1,859 86 83,205 968
Natural Resources & Env. 7,453 0.1% 9 1,040 116 2 105 53 3 583 194 14 1,728 123
Nursing 11,714 0.3% 30 8,820 294 1 100 100 5 1,143 229 36 10,063 280
Pharmacy 3,593 0.3% 11 2,430 221 2 700 350 11 23,000 2,091 24 26,130 1,089
Public Health 12,842 0.2% 23 3,383 147 6 10,768 1,795 10 794 79 39 14,945 383
Ford School Public Policy 2,406 0.2% 5 998 200 0 0 0 3 166 55 8 1,164 146
Rackham Graduate School 105,644 0.1% 88 34,114 388 4 150 38 8 792 99 100 35,056 351
Social Work 13,269 0.1% 19 11,705 616 0 0 0 1 25 25 20 11,730 587

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 9 7,046 783 17 18,250 1,074 26 25,296 973
   Medical School 19,791 0.5% 98 233,442 2,382 198 147,249 744 1,028 275,943 268 1,324 656,634 496
   Hospital 67 7,979 119 245 43,919 179 312 51,898 166

Dearborn Campus 42,927 0.1% 28 1,148 41 16 9,128 571 41 3,899 95 85 14,175 167
Flint Campus 31,969 0.0% 15 30,355 2,024 4 625 156 16 6,227 389 35 37,207 1,063

Alumni Association 20 3,748 187 2 600 300 22 4,348 198
Athletics 162 160,054 988 127 163,981 1,291 289 324,035 1,121
Museum of Art 11 1,396 127 25 5,368 215 36 6,764 188
Univ Library 63 4,685 74 8 810 101 71 5,495 77
Univ Musical Society 30 10,409 347 29 27,656 954 59 38,065 645

Office of the President 15 2,427 162 12 6,170 514 27 8,597 318
    WUOM/WVGR 187 8,647 46 578 30,037 52 765 38,684 51
VP Academic & Provost 4 633 158 37 5,530 149 41 6,163 150
    CCEW 8 546 68 19 4,300 226 27 4,846 179
    Clements Library 4 245 61 6 425 71 10 670 67
    Office of Financial Aid 89 67,665 760 10 891 89 99 68,556 692
    Bentley Historical Library 5 10,725 2,145 3 30 10 8 10,755 1,344
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 45 3,315 74 97 6,965 72 142 10,280 72
VP Development 14 558 40 2 50 25 16 608 38
VP Finance 9 436 48 34 426 13 43 862 20
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of July 31, 2012

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
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TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI

VP Research 2 200 100 0 0 0 2 200 100
    Inst of Social Research 8 6,445 806 8 1,833 229 16 8,278 517
VP Student Affairs 53 15,657 295 42 11,431 272 95 27,088 285

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL  1,052 957,373$        910$      1,155 565,039$        489$       2,677 852,022$         318$            4,884 2,374,434$       486$            



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL
Taubman Arch & Urban 19              1       20            1,605 25,000 26,605
Art and Design 19             1             20            12,400                50                       12,450                
Ross School of Business 267           1          31         299          254,868              4,306                 25,443              284,617              
Dentistry 69             1          12         5          87            82,319                9,706                 21,050              9,600                122,675              
Education 69             1          70            15,998                25                     16,023                
Engineering 207           2          45         1       255          118,888              53,000               184,651            500,000            856,539              
School of Information 16             16            1,873                   1,873                  
Kinesiology 24             24            2,211                  2,211                  
Law School 117           1          6           1          125          422,484              227                    266,725            100                   689,536              
LSA 336           31         1       8          376          267,654              23,614              750,000            101,681            1,142,949           
School of Music, Theater & Dance 108           1          5           114          83,556                1,000                 650                   85,206                
Natural Resources & Env. 16             1           1       18            2,878                  50                     270,000            272,928              
Nursing 38             1          39            10,313                9,706                 20,019                
Pharmacy 28             5            33            28,130                5,575                33,705                
Public Health 45             2          6           3       1          57            19,209                74,706               3,950                223,161            2,500                323,526              
Ford School Public Policy 8               2           10            1,164                  800                   1,964                  
Rackham Graduate School 106           4           110          35,456                677                   36,132                
Social Work 20             1           21            11,730                400                   12,130                

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 31             31            46,577                46,577                
   Medical School 1,505        3          16         10     19        1,553       1,357,342           14,403               15,690              498,750            343,567            2,229,752           

   Hospital 357           9           1       19        386          128,384              32,664              1,000                41,061              203,109              

Dearborn Campus 97             3           100          15,675                8,500                24,175                
Flint Campus 44             3           1       1          49            37,207                1,800                300                   1,250                40,557                

      

Alumni Association 24             1           2       27            4,348                  25                     2,150                6,523                  
Athletics 315           18         1          334          409,005              2,023,655         30                     2,432,690           
Museum of Art 39             1           40            7,389                   1,000                8,389                  
Univ Library 73             73            5,631                  5,631                  
Univ Musical Society 61             61            44,564                44,564                

Office of the President 32             2          8           1       43            10,931                10,261               768                   1,500                23,460                

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of July 31, 2012
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of July 31, 2012
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit

    WUOM/WVGR 789           1          19         1       810          39,861                5                        1,850                1,200                42,916                
VP Academic & Provost 44             1           3       48            6,163                  25,000              180,000            211,163              
    CCEW 28             28            4,845                  4,845                  
    Clements Library 10             2           1          13            670                     175                   1,500                2,345                  
    Office of Financial Aid 106           1          2           4          113          69,251                87,219               325                   37,081              193,877              
    Bentley Historical Library 8               8              10,755                10,755                
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 148            1            1          150          10,480                 1,000                150                   11,630                
VP Development 16             1       17            608                     200                   808                     
VP Finance 43             43            863                     863                     
    Pending/Unallocated     
    Unrestricted/Undesignated
VP Research 2               1       3              200                     35,303              35,503                
    Inst of Social Research 20              20            13,278                 13,278                
VP Student Affairs 101           3           104          29,614                5,865                35,479                

Other -           -                      
TOTAL  5,405        16        237       28     62        5,748       3,626,376$         264,539$           2,651,951$       2,488,563$       538,545$          9,569,974$         
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LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR JULY 2012 

AGA Institute, Bethesda, Maryland 
For the Fred J. Karsch Collegiate Professorship, the David F. Bohr 
Collegiate Professorship and other support in the Medical School $10,000 

Alcoa Foundation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 15,000 

Alro Steel Foundation, Jackson 
For the Indoor Training Facility Fund in the Department of Athletics 2,000,000 

American Association for the Study of Liver Diseases, Alexandria, Virginia 
For research in the Medical School 45,000 

American College of Rheumatology Research and Education Foundation, 
Atlanta, Georgia; for research and other support in the Medical School 92,500 

American Concrete Institute, Farmington Hills 
For support in the College of Engineering 10,000 

American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
For research in the Medical School 38,000 

American Urological Association Foundation, Linthicum, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School 33,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
For support in the Law School 12,000 

Anonymous Donor 
For scholarships in the Medical School 10,000 

Anonymous Donor 
For the Michigan Journalism Fellows Program 100,000 

Arthritis Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
For research and other support in the Medical School and the School of 
Public Health 14,167 

ASPA Pension Education Research Foundation, Inc., Arlington, Virginia 
For support in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 56,962 

Fredric G. Bader, Annapolis, Maryland 
For student support at the University of Michigan 10,000 

Paul M. Basta, Larchmont, New York 
For the Paul Basta Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, Science 
and the Arts 10,000 

Guido A. and Elizabeth H. Binda Foundation, Battle Creek 
For the Guido and Elizabeth Binda Student Fund in the A. Alfred 
Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 25,000 
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Biomet 3i, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 
For support in the School of Dentistry 12,500 

Boeing Company, Chicago, Illinois 
For scholarships and other support in the College of Engineering and the 
School of Information 200,000 

William J. Bogaard, Pasadena, California 
3,979 shares of corporate common stocks; for the Building Fund in the 
Law School 200,435 

Robert Bosch, LLC, Farmington Hills 
For research in the College of Engineering 25,000 

Jan M. Boynton, Palo Alto, California 
For support in the School of Art and Design 10,000 

Samantha J. Brazzo Foundation, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 
For research in the Medical School 40,829 

Frances E. Bull, Ann Arbor 
For the Frances E. Bull, M.D. Scholarship Fund in the Medical School 72,000 

Shawn Burr Foundation, Clyde 
For research in the Medical School 25,000 
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Brian P. Campbell, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Medical School 15,000 

Capital Group Companies Charitable Foundation, Los Angles, California 
For Employee Matching Gifts 27,850 

Capitol Relations, LLC, Farmington Hills 
For research in the Medical School, and for the Griese/Hutchinson 
Celebrity Golf Event 20,000 

Casey Family Programs, Seattle, Washington 
For support in the Law School 39,817 

ChevronTexaco, Princeton, New Jersey 
For Employee Matching Gifts 11,750 

Cook Medical, Bloomington, Indiana 
For the Frankel Research Fund in the Medical School 44,000 

Eugene Cordes, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 
For the Cordes Scholarship Fund in the College of Pharmacy 20,000 

Willard M. Cornelius Jr., Harbor Springs 
For support in the Department of Athletics, the Law School, the School of 
Music, Theatre and Dance and the College of Literature, Science and the 
Arts 206,668 
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Crossbar, Inc., Santa Clara, California 
For research in the College of Engineering 174,740 

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Bethesda, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School 94,987 

Dermatology Foundation, Evanston, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School 53,300 

Dow Chemical Company, Midland 
For the Center for Research in Learning and Teaching 25,000 

Doris Duke Charitable Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School 243,000 

Braylon Edwards Foundation, West Bloomfield 
For the Taubman Medical Research Institute 11,100 

Ernst & Young Foundation, New York, New York 
For Employee Matching Gifts 11,300 

Mary L. Erwin, Novi 
2,000 shares of Anderson, Inc., common stock; for the Sunny and Jim 
Erwin Duchenne Muscular Dystrophy Support Fund and the Duchenne 
Clinical Support Fund in the Medical School 86,150 
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Donna B. Finkler, Winfield, Illinois 
For the Dave Striffler Fund in Dental Public Health in the School of 
Public Health 65,000 

Ford Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the School of Education 150,000 

Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
For research in the College of Engineering 50,024 

Foundation Fighting Blindness, Owings Mills, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School 75,000 

Samuel and Jean Frankel Foundation, Troy 
For the Frankel Research Fund in the Medical School 166,584 

Robert L. Fregolle Jr., Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Bob and Lori Fregolle Family Athletic Scholarship Fund in the 
Department of Athletics 10,000 

Paul M. Friesch, Arlington, Virginia 
For support in the College of Engineering 50,000 

Greenview Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For research in the Medical School 10,000 
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Ralph L. Grunewald, Fenton 
For the Schembechler Hall Renovation Fund in the Department of 
Athletics 117,890 

Kamal Gupta, Brownstown 
For the Kamal and Nisha Gupta Family Research Fund in the Medical 
School 65,000 

Harris Corporation, Rochester, New York 
For research in the College of Engineering 12,500 

Peter A. Hauslohner, Abuja, Nigeria 
830 shares of Microsoft Corporation common stock; for the Yossi Schiff 
Memorial Scholarship Fund in the Horace H. Rackham School of 
Graduate Studies 25,286 

George S. Helms, Redford 
For support in the Medical School 50,000 

HFF Foundation, West Bloomfield 
For research and other support in the Medical School 10,000 

Brady P. Hoke, Ann Arbor 
For the Coach Carr Mountaintop Experience Fund 10,000 

Dewitt C. Holbrook Memorial Fund, Ann Arbor 
For the Dewitt C. Holbrook Memorial Fund in the Law School 35,000 



page 2.7 

Intel Corporation, Hillsboro, Oregon 
For support in the College of Engineering 50,000 

Louis P. James, Livonia 
For student support in the School of Education 11,000 

Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
For Employee Matching Gifts 13,085 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
For support in the School of Public Health and at the University of 
Michigan-Flint 123,136 

Jones Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Medical School, and for the Griese/Hutchinson 
Celebrity Golf Event 54,000 

Jean-Louis Joris, Brussels, Belgium 
For the Jean-Louis Joris Scholarship Fund in the Law School 50,000 

W. K. Kellogg Foundation, Battle Creek 
For support in the Law School, the School of Public Health and the 
University Hospitals 211,000 

Sylvia Kihara, Rockville, Maryland 
For the Terry Y. Kihara Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, Theatre 
and Dance 25,000 
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Kirkland and Ellis Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For the Building Fund in the Law School 263,900 

Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
For the Child and Family Life Fund 28,125 

Klein Family Foundation, Inc., Huntington, Connecticut 
For the John A. and Carla S. Klein Family Esophageal Cancer Research 
Fund in the Medical School 80,000 

Koito Manufacturing Company, Tokyo, Japan 
For support in the Transportation Research Institute 15,000 

Melvyn T. Korobkin, Ann Arbor 
1,785 units of various mutual funds; for the Melvyn T. Korobkin M.D. 
Collegiate Professorship in Radiology in the Medical School 50,526 

Kresge Foundation, Troy 
For research in the School of Natural Resources and Environment, and for 
Employee Matching Gifts 271,200 

Brian Kwait, Greenwich, Connecticut 
For the Kwait Family Scholarship Fund and the Facilities Fund in the 
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 50,000 

Leslie Fund, Inc., Fairfield, Connecticut 
For the Anne B. Young Collegiate Professorship in Neurology in the 
Medical School 20,000 
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Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
For research in the Medical School 367,275 

Carlos S. Lopez, Schoolcraft 
For the Rosa Casco Solano-Lopez Professorship in Child and Adolescent 
Psychiatry in the Medical School 100,000 

Yi Luo, Hong Kong 
For the Yi Luo /Ed Man Ross Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross 
School of Business 40,480 

David Lyman, Saginaw 
500 shares of Altria Group, Inc., common stock; for the Glen Thomas 
Rideout Endowed Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, Theatre and 
Dance 17,903 

Benard L. Maas Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Child and Family Life Program, and the Coach Carr Mountaintop 
Experience Fund 35,300 

Mac Aids Fund, New York, New York 
For research in the School of Public Health 206,348 

John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the Institute for Social Research 451,000 

Richard and Jane Manoogian Foundation, Taylor 
For the Paul R. Lichter, M.D. Research Discovery Fund in the Medical 
School 50,000 
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March of Dimes Foundation, White Plains, New York 
For research in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 34,613 

Brenda J. Massey Trust 
For the Brenda J. Massey Registry for ALI and ARDS Fund in the 
Medical School 20,000 

Jeffrey M. Masters, Highland 
For the Gerald J. Keeler Scholarship Fund in the School of Public Health 10,000 

June and Cecil McDole Charitable Fund, Southfield 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business, and for the Save a 
Heart Campaign Fund, in memory of Elizabeth A. Giuliano 15,000 

C. Aaron McNeece, Havana, Florida 
For the C. Aaron and Sherrill McNeece Graduate Support Fund in the 
School of Social Work 10,000 

MedImpact HealthCare Systems, Inc., San Diego, California 
For support in the College of Pharmacy 10,000 

Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, New York, New York 
For the Mellon Foundation Area Studies Support Fund in the College of 
Engineering 1,250,000 

Richard J. Metzler, Winnetka, Illinois 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 35,000 
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Edward and Dawn Michael Fund of Indian River Community Foundation, 
Vero Beach, Florida; for the Edward A. and Dawn Michael Scholarship 
Fund and other support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 10,000 

John C. and Sally S. Morley Family Foundation, Cleveland, Ohio 
For research in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 33,333 

Minnie L. Morrison Estate 
For the Charles and Minnie Morrison Scholarship Fund 87,219 

Multiple Myeloma Research Foundation, Norwalk, Connecticut 
For research in the Medical School 80,000 

Mary C. Murphy Revocable Trust 
For the Percy and Mary Murphy Endowed Children’s Research Fund in 
the Medical School 20,000 

Edward F. Neild, Winnetka, Illinois 
For the Facilities Project Fund in the Department of Athletics; and for the 
Ted and Lisa Neild Scholarship Fund 100,000 

Bishr Omary, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Medical School 10,000 

Elizabeth B. Oneal Trust 
Two shares of PepsiCola, Inc., common stock and a cash gift; for the 
Robert M. Oneal Collegiate Professorship Fund in the Medical School 25,061 
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Osirius Group, Troy 
For the Stadium Renovation Project Fund in the Department of Athletics 20,000 

Osteology Foundation, Lucerne, Switzerland 
For research in the School of Dentistry 45,185 

Pepsico Foundation, Inc., Purchase, New York 
For Employee Matching Gifts 14,400 

Pew Charitable Trusts, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
For research in the Life Sciences Institute 180,000 

Donald E. Pollard, Rye, New York 
For the Pollard Family Economics Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science and the Arts 10,000 

Carlos R. Quintanilla, Laredo, Texas 
For support in the College of Engineering 55,000 

Andrew J. Raab, San Mateo, California 
250 shares of Arch Capital Group LTD common stock; for the Raab 
Family Michigan Marching Band Scholarship and the Raab Family 
Scholarship in the School of Music, Theatre and Dance 10,033 

Reed, Smith LLP, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
For the Jeffery A. Colby – Colon Cancer Research Fund in the Medical 
School, in memory of Stewart Dolin 10,000 
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Research to Prevent Blindness Endowment Fund, Inc., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School 15,000 

Ricoh Corporation, San Jose, California 
For support in the College of Engineering 50,000 

Frank E. Robbins, Ann Arbor 
For the Frank E. Robbins Memorial Scholarship Funds in the School of 
Dentistry, in the School of Public Health and in the School of Nursing; 
and for support in the Medical School 34,518 

Damon Runyon Cancer Research Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School 150,000 

Schrank Gift Account of the JP Morgan Securities Charitable Gift Fund by 
National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania; for the 
Marian P. and David M. Gates Graduate Student Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 10,000 

Seremet Family Foundation, Potomac, Maryland 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business 25,000 

Gabriel L. Shaheen, Bonita Springs, Florida 
For the Gabriel L. and Jeanne R. Shaheen Scholarship Fund in the 
Department of Athletics 25,000 

Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
For support in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 87,461 
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Alfred P. Sloan Foundation, New York, New York 
For the Sarah Veatch Sloan Research Fellowship in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 50,000 

Matthew Stafford Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 
California; for the Griese/Hutchinson Celebrity Golf Event 15,000 

Susskind Family Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
For the Building Fund in the Law School 25,000 

John W. Sweetland Trust 
For support in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 10,000 

Tau Beta Pi Michigan Gamma, Ann Arbor 
For support in the College of Engineering 90,000 

Tuktawa Foundation, Orchard Lake 
For the Alice Lohrman Andrews Research Professorship in Hepatology in 
the Medical School 50,000 

Susan B. Ullrich, Ann Arbor 
For the Susan B. Ullrich Endowment 10,000 

University of Michigan Club of Greater Chicago, Frankfort, Illinois 
For the Chicago Area Scholarship Fund 31,960 
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Paul A. Vlasic, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Entrepreneurial Program Fund in the College of Engineering 10,000 

Nancy W. Walls, Ann Arbor 
For support in the College of Literature, Science and the Arts 20,000 

Pauline V. Walters, Ann Arbor 
For the Bentley Historical Library 10,000 

Erica A. Ward, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Building Fund in the Law School 10,000 

Weatherwax Foundation, Jackson 
For research in the Comprehensive Cancer Center 150,000 

Charles D. Weir, Bethesda, Maryland 
For the Charles and Jean Weir Scholarship Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science and the Arts 30,000 

John P. Williams, Leawood, Kansas 
For the Building Fund in the Law School 12,000 

Women’s Sports Foundation, East Meadow, New York 
For research at the University of Michigan 35,303 
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Zatkoff Family Foundation, Farmington Hills 
For the Zatkoff Family Scholarship Fund for Women’s Lacrosse in the 
Department of Athletics 50,000 

David G. Zick, Bloomfield Hills 
For the David G. Zick Scholarships and the Francine Zick Scholarships 
and other support at the University of Michigan-Flint 30,000 
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Additional gifts ranging from $5,000 to $9,999 were received from the following donors: 
 
 
Abt SRBI, Inc., New York, New York 
Richard J. Allen, Ann Arbor 
American Association of Orthodontics Foundation, St. Louis, Missouri 
American Heart Association, Dallas, Texas 
AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP, Wilmington, Delaware 
Betz Industries, Grand Rapids 
Bruce P. Bickner, Sycamore, Illinois 
Big Michigan Doings, Inc., St. Joseph 
Birmingham University of Michigan Alumnae Club, Bloomfield Hills 
Mervyn L. Brenner Foundation, Inc., Moraga, California 
Bristol Myers Squibb Company, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
Broadridge Financial Solutions, Jersey City, New Jersey 
Kevin H. Chang, Taipei,  
Georgann P. Coffeen, Saint Joseph 
Philip E. Converse, Ann Arbor 
Mary S. Costantino, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 
Cranbrook, Bloomfield Hills 
Mark Cuban, Dallas, Texas 
Nancy Sayles Day Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
Martin A. Diloreto, Chicago, Illinois 
Rachael E. Dorman, New York, New York 
Scott A. Drogs, Dearborn 
Jeffrey L. Duncan, Ann Arbor 
Jack P. Ellman, Battle Creek 
Ernst & Young, Detroit 
Duane M. Fiedler, Scarsdale, New York 
Gordon B. Fox, Palos Verdes Estates, California 
Charles E. Furr, Kailua, Hawaii 
Mark A. Gerard, La Canada Flintridge, California 
Goldman, Sachs & Co., Princeton, New Jersey 
Malcolm D. Graham, Atlanta, Georgia 
Greek Week, Ann Arbor 
Milton M. Green, West Bloomfield 
David H. Grossman, Franklin 
Harris Corporation, Melbourne, Florida 
Hartmann Family Foundation, Inc., Detroit 
Hemophilia of Georgia, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
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Jeffrey G. Heuer, Southfield 
Daniel K. Hussey, Spring Lake 
Meredith B. Jones, New York, New York 
James R. Jones, Ypsilanti 
Mel Karmazin Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
John H. Kellogg, Howell 
John G. Kirk, Santa Barbara, California 
Mark Levin, Sherman Oaks, California 
Richard Lineback, Bowling Green, Ohio 
Lockheed Martin, Bethesda, Maryland 
Quinn W. Martin, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Joseph Miller Charitable Gift Account at Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 
California 
Jack A. Molenkamp, Richmond, Virginia 
William J. Newell, Berkeley, California 
Centes M. Papes, Mount Kisco, New York 
Benjamin M. Quigg Jr., Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
Cynthia Ray, Atlanta, Georgia 
Jonathan Y. San, Ann Arbor 
Peter A. Schweitzer, Wickenburg, Arizona 
Michael Sherbin, Bloomfield Hills 
Anne S. Smith, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 
Sandra L. Sully, Cary, North Carolina 
Sheryl M. Szady, Ann Arbor 
Wayne L. Tang, Chicago, Illinois 
University of Michigan Credit Union 
Varsity Ford, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Charles R. Young, Urbana, Illinois 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

Gregory E. Elliott, Livonia 
A Lava COS system; for the School of Dentistry 
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